Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

REC

Than 103333561 1 234 107 -3 M II: 39					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents ஷந்ஜாஜ்w addiress (es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Centennial Homes, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: TMI, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Suite 300				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 16285 Park Ten Place				
X Corporation- State: Texas	City: Houston				
Other	State: Texas				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 77084				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) 12/27/02	Limited Partnership Citizenship Texas				
Assignment X Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing AVANTI HOMES	2669713 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 3400	LX Enclosed (Check No. 055253) 8				
City: Houston	8. Payment Information:				
State: Texas Zip: 77002	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 713-276-5382 Fax Number: 713-276-6382	h Deposit Account Number 07-0153 (for Fredit				
Email Address: jsickler@gardere.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: winder skeet	November 3, 200@				
Jennifer S. Sick er Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 🕏 😥				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ARTICLES OF MERGER MERGING CENTENNIAL HOMES, INC. WITH AND INTO TMI, INC.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 2 7 2001

Corporations Section

Pursuant to Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act ("TBCA"), these Articles of Merger are hereby adopted by Centennial Homes, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Centennial"), and TMI, Inc., a Texas corporation ("TMI"), for the purpose of merging Centennial with and into TMI (the "Merger"). Centennial and TMI are each a "Constituent Corporation" and together, the "Constituent Corporations."

1. The name of each Constituent Corporation, the type of such Constituent Corporation and the laws under which such Constituent Corporation was organized and governed are:

Name of Corporation or Other Entity	Type of Entity	State	
Centennial Homes, Inc.	Corporation	Texas	
·	Corporation	Texas	
TMI, Inc.	Corporation	1 CAGS	

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") providing for the merger of Centennial with and into TMI has been approved and adopted by the unanimous consent of both the board of directors and shareholders of each Constituent Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.03 of the TBCA, and the Plan, its approval, and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which each Constituent Corporation was incorporated and by its constituent documents.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is TMI, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Surviving Corporation will be governed by the laws of the State of Texas.
- 4. As to each Constituent Corporation, the approval of whose shareholder(s) is required, the number of outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of such Constituent Corporation entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the Plan are as follows:

		Number of Shares	Designation of	Number of Shares Entitled to Vote as a
Name of Corporation	<u>State</u>	Outstanding	Class or Series	Class or Series
Centennial Homes, Inc.	Texas	1,000	Common	None
TMI, Inc.	Texas	25,000	Common	None

95692v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0260 5. As to each Constituent Corporation, the approval of whose shareholder(s) is required, the number of shares, not entitled to vote only as a class, voted for and against the Plan, respectively, are as follows:

Name of Corporation	<u>State</u>	Total Voted For	Total Voted Against	Designation of Class or Series
Centennial Homes, Inc.	Texas	1,000	0	Common
TMI, Inc.	Texas	25,000	0	Common

- 6. The Articles of Incorporation of TMI that have been filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the TBCA.
- 7. The Surviving Corporation will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes, and the Surviving Corporation will be obligated to pay such fees and taxes if the same are not timely paid.
- 8. The Merger will become effective on December 30, 2001 at 11:59 p.m. in accordance with the provisions of Article 10.03 of the TBCA.
- 9. The executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at 16285 Park Ten Place, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77084. A copy of the Plan will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of each Constituent Corporation and to any creditor or obligee of the parties to the Merger at the time of the Merger if such obligation is then outstanding.

95692v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0261 These Articles of Merger have been executed by the undersigned as of the 27th day of December, 2001.

CENTENNIAL HOMES, INC.,

a Texas corporation

Samuel C. Hathorn, Jr., President

TMI, INC.,

a Texas corporation

Samuel C. Hathorn, Jr., President

95692v2

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0262